On motion by Commissioner Larry Wright and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve consent agenda as follows: minutes of April 12, 2016; paid routine and recurring invoices for April 15 and 22, 2016; invoices for April 29, 2016; payroll and wage changes for May 13, 2016; monthly report for revenue and disbursements; observe and record County Treasurer Rhonda Burkhart certificate of achievement for County Investment Academy and monthly report on fee offices. Judge Lewis and Commissioners all voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-35, Page 589)

LET IT BE KNOWN a public hearing was held concerning closing HCR 1263 eastside. Action will be held on May 10, 2016.

On motion by Commissioner Danny Bodeker and seconded by Commissioner Larry Wright, it is hereby ordered to close Tax Office bank account for Whitney Substation on recommendation from County Auditor. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-35, Page 621)

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Danny Bodeker, it is hereby ordered to eliminate the change fund for the Whitney Tax Office from closed Substation on recommendation from County Auditor. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-35, Page 622)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Wright and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve the Annual Audited Financial Report. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-35, Page 633)

On motion by Commissioner Harley Davis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to observe and record the County Auditor's Annual Report per Local Government Code 114.025. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Folder)

DANNY BODEKER, PREC. #1

LARRY CRUMPTON, PREC. #

LARRY WRIGHT, PREC. #3

HARLEY DAVIS PREC #4

DEPUTY CLERK MARTHA BRACKIN

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS